

Allegan County Road Commission  
1308 Lincoln Road  
Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT NO. LH 4908 - 1.45 miles of roadway reconstruction including clearing, grade establishment, sand subbase, aggregate base, cross culvert replacement, box culvert replacement, peat excavation, guardrail installation, and restoration on 144th Avenue, Kalamazoo Drive to Sunrise Trail in Leighton Township, Allegan County.

| ITEM OF WORK                                     | QUANTITY | UNIT | Brad Thomas Excavating |                     | Langlois & Sons Exc |                     | Al's Excavating  |                     | Brenner Excavating |                     |
|--|----------|------|------------------------|---------------------|---------------------|---------------------|------------------|---------------------|--------------------|---------------------|
|  |          |      | UNIT PRICE BID         | AMOUNT              | UNIT PRICE BID      | AMOUNT              | UNIT PRICE BID   | AMOUNT              | UNIT PRICE BID     | AMOUNT              |
| Clearing   | 1        | LS   | \$48,000.00            | \$48,000.00         | \$58,000.00         | \$58,000.00         | \$60,000.00      | \$60,000.00         | \$48,830.00        | \$48,830.00         |
| Station Grading                                  | 1        | LS   | \$85,000.00            | 85,000.00           | 91,000.00           | 91,000.00           | 110,000.00       | 110,000.00          | 96,900.00          | 96,900.00           |
| Subbase, CIP                                     | 10,800   | Cyd  | \$5.50                 | 59,400.00           | 8.00                | 86,400.00           | 9.00             | 97,200.00           | 10.50              | 113,400.00          |
| Topsoil Surface, Salv, LM                        | 9,240    | Cyd  | \$4.00                 | 36,960.00           | 3.00                | 27,720.00           | 3.50             | 32,340.00           | 0.01               | 92.40               |
| Geotextile, Stabilization                        | 3,875    | Syd  | \$2.00                 | 7,750.00            | 3.00                | 11,625.00           | 1.00             | 3,875.00            | 2.00               | 7,750.00            |
| High Performance Biaxial Geogrid                 | 2,875    | Syd  | \$2.50                 | 7,187.50            | 4.00                | 11,500.00           | 5.00             | 14,375.00           | 3.40               | 9,775.00            |
| Aggregate, 6A                                    | 50       | Ton  | \$20.00                | 1,000.00            | 22.00               | 1,100.00            | 25.00            | 1,250.00            | 30.10              | 1,505.00            |
| Subgrade Undercutting, Type II                   | 1,000    | Cyd  | \$8.00                 | 8,000.00            | 8.75                | 8,750.00            | 10.00            | 10,000.00           | 14.00              | 14,000.00           |
| Excavation, Peat                                 | 7,310    | Cyd  | \$3.00                 | 21,930.00           | 4.80                | 35,088.00           | 4.50             | 32,895.00           | 5.95               | 43,494.50           |
| Backfill, Swamp                                  | 7,310    | Cyd  | \$8.00                 | 58,480.00           | 7.90                | 57,749.00           | 10.00            | 73,100.00           | 10.70              | 78,217.00           |
| Culv, CI F, 12 inch                              | 520      | Ft   | \$14.00                | 7,280.00            | 13.00               | 6,760.00            | 15.00            | 7,800.00            | 16.60              | 8,632.00            |
| Culv, CI F, 18 inch                              | 80       | Ft   | \$19.00                | 1,520.00            | 22.00               | 1,760.00            | 22.50            | 1,800.00            | 22.10              | 1,768.00            |
| Culv, CI F, 24 inch                              | 80       | Ft   | \$21.00                | 1,680.00            | 26.00               | 2,080.00            | 40.00            | 3,200.00            | 32.00              | 2,560.00            |
| Culv, CI E, Conc, 24 inch                        | 280      | Ft   | \$52.00                | 14,560.00           | 70.00               | 19,600.00           | 60.00            | 16,800.00           | 45.50              | 12,740.00           |
| Culv End Sect, Conc, 24 inch                     | 10       | Ea   | \$808.00               | 8,080.00            | 700.00              | 7,000.00            | 900.00           | 9,000.00            | 753.00             | 7,530.00            |
| Precast Concrete Box Culvert, 8' x 5'            | 64       | Ft   | \$1,337.00             | 85,568.00           | 1,600.00            | 102,400.00          | 1,000.00         | 64,000.00           | 1,026.00           | 65,664.00           |
| Underdrain, Subgrade, 6 inch                     | 1,605    | Ft   | \$3.00                 | 4,815.00            | 3.95                | 6,339.75            | 3.00             | 4,815.00            | 3.60               | 5,778.00            |
| Underdrain Outlet, 6 inch                        | 70       | Ft   | \$7.00                 | 490.00              | 6.50                | 455.00              | 15.00            | 1,050.00            | 8.75               | 612.50              |
| Underdrain, Outlet Ending, 6 inch                | 7        | Ea   | \$75.00                | 525.00              | 110.00              | 770.00              | 150.00           | 1,050.00            | 209.50             | 1,466.50            |
| Approach, CI II                                  | 490      | Ton  | \$10.00                | 4,900.00            | 16.00               | 7,840.00            | 18.00            | 8,820.00            | 14.60              | 7,154.00            |
| Approach, HMA Millings                           | 25       | Ton  | \$30.00                | 750.00              | 22.00               | 550.00              | 50.00            | 1,250.00            | 21.50              | 537.50              |
| Aggregate Base, 6 inch                           | 26,000   | Syd  | \$3.60                 | 93,600.00           | 3.80                | 98,800.00           | 4.00             | 104,000.00          | 6.70               | 174,200.00          |
| Aggregate Base, 10 inch                          | 2,200    | Syd  | \$4.75                 | 10,450.00           | 6.10                | 13,420.00           | 7.00             | 15,400.00           | 7.20               | 15,840.00           |
| Aggregate, 21AA                                  | 1,600    | Ton  | \$25.20                | 40,320.00           | 19.50               | 31,200.00           | 20.00            | 32,000.00           | 22.00              | 35,200.00           |
| Restoration                                      | 1        | LS   | \$30,000.00            | 30,000.00           | 10,000.00           | 10,000.00           | 40,000.00        | 40,000.00           | 12,920.00          | 12,920.00           |
| Extended Restoration                             | 1        | LS   | \$700.00               | 700.00              | 1.00                | 1.00                | 2,000.00         | 2,000.00            | 1,077.00           | 1,077.00            |
| Seeding, Mixture CR                              | 590      | Lb   | \$2.50                 | 1,475.00            | 4.00                | 2,360.00            | 2.00             | 1,180.00            | 2.85               | 1,681.50            |
| Sign, Type B, Temp, Modified                     | 212      | Sft  | \$10.00                | 2,120.00            | 7.00                | 1,484.00            | 11.00            | 2,332.00            | 4.60               | 975.20              |
| Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Ltd, Modified      | 50       | Ea   | \$35.00                | 1,750.00            | 25.00               | 1,250.00            | 29.00            | 1,450.00            | 19.40              | 970.00              |
| Barricade, Type III, High Int, Dbl Sided, Ltd, M | 8        | Ea   | \$150.00               | 1,200.00            | 200.00              | 1,600.00            | 160.00           | 1,280.00            | 118.50             | 948.00              |
| Riprap, Plain                                    | 75       | Syd  | \$65.00                | 4,875.00            | 45.00               | 3,375.00            | 40.00            | 3,000.00            | 40.30              | 3,022.50            |
| Riprap, Heavy                                    | 15       | Syd  | \$75.00                | 1,125.00            | 70.00               | 1,050.00            | 75.00            | 1,125.00            | 87.40              | 1,311.00            |
| Mulch Blanket, High Velocity                     | 8,450    | Syd  | \$0.90                 | 7,605.00            | 2.50                | 21,125.00           | 2.00             | 16,900.00           | 1.10               | 9,295.00            |
| Erosion Control, Silt Fence                      | 3,900    | Ft   | \$1.80                 | 7,020.00            | 3.00                | 11,700.00           | 2.00             | 7,800.00            | 1.55               | 6,045.00            |
| Erosion Control, Check Dam                       | 220      | Ft   | \$5.00                 | 1,100.00            | 13.00               | 2,860.00            | 15.00            | 3,300.00            | 25.60              | 5,632.00            |
| Project Cleanup                                  | 1        | LS   | \$250.00               | 250.00              | 1.00                | 1.00                | 2,000.00         | 2,000.00            | 1,792.00           | 1,792.00            |
| Guardrail, Type MGS-8                            | 788      | Ft   | \$20.95                | 16,508.60           | 22.00               | 17,336.00           | 15.00            | 11,820.00           | 22.60              | 17,808.80           |
| Guardrail Approach Terminal, Type 2M             | 2        | Ea   | \$2,600.00             | 5,200.00            | 3,600.00            | 7,200.00            | 2,500.00         | 5,000.00            | 2,584.00           | 5,168.00            |
| Guardrail, Reflector                             | 34       | Ea   | \$5.00                 | 170.00              | 5.00                | 170.00              | 10.00            | 340.00              | 5.40               | 183.60              |
| <b>TOTAL BID</b>                                 |          |      |                        | <b>\$689,344.10</b> | <b>TOTAL BID</b>    | <b>\$769,418.75</b> | <b>TOTAL BID</b> | <b>\$805,547.00</b> | <b>TOTAL BID</b>   | <b>\$822,476.00</b> |

| ITEM OF WORK                                     | QUANTITY | UNIT | Weick Bros Excavating |                  | Kalin Construction  |                  | Kentwood Excavating |                  | D.J. McQuestion & Sons |                  |                     |
|--|----------|------|-----------------------|------------------|---------------------|------------------|---------------------|------------------|------------------------|------------------|---------------------|
|  |          |      | UNIT PRICE BID        | AMOUNT           | UNIT PRICE BID      | AMOUNT           | UNIT PRICE BID      | AMOUNT           | UNIT PRICE BID         | AMOUNT           |                     |
| Clearing   | 1        | LS   | \$50,000.00           | \$50,000.00      | \$49,600.00         | \$49,600.00      | \$50,000.00         | \$50,000.00      | \$72,000.00            | \$72,000.00      |                     |
| Station Grading                                  | 1        | LS   | \$122,000.00          | 122,000.00       | 85,572.00           | 85,572.00        | 125,000.00          | 125,000.00       | 130,000.00             | 130,000.00       |                     |
| Subbase, CIP                                     | 10,800   | Cyd  | \$9.70                | 104,760.00       | 12.60               | 136,080.00       | 8.00                | 86,400.00        | 11.50                  | 124,200.00       |                     |
| Topsoil Surface, Salv, LM                        | 9,240    | Cyd  | \$4.00                | 36,960.00        | 2.90                | 26,796.00        | 3.50                | 32,340.00        | 4.00                   | 36,960.00        |                     |
| Geotextile, Stabilization                        | 3,875    | Syd  | \$3.00                | 11,625.00        | 1.15                | 4,456.25         | 3.50                | 13,562.50        | 2.00                   | 7,750.00         |                     |
| High Performance Biaxial Geogrid                 | 2,875    | Syd  | \$5.00                | 14,375.00        | 2.30                | 6,612.50         | 7.00                | 20,125.00        | 4.00                   | 11,500.00        |                     |
| Aggregate, 6A                                    | 50       | Ton  | \$25.00               | 1,250.00         | 27.80               | 1,390.00         | 20.00               | 1,000.00         | 60.00                  | 3,000.00         |                     |
| Subgrade Undercutting, Type II                   | 1,000    | Cyd  | \$11.00               | 11,000.00        | 19.00               | 19,000.00        | 12.00               | 12,000.00        | 18.00                  | 18,000.00        |                     |
| Excavation, Peat                                 | 7,310    | Cyd  | \$5.00                | 36,550.00        | 7.20                | 52,632.00        | 4.50                | 32,895.00        | 8.00                   | 58,480.00        |                     |
| Backfill, Swamp                                  | 7,310    | Cyd  | \$11.00               | 80,410.00        | 11.60               | 84,796.00        | 9.00                | 65,790.00        | 12.00                  | 87,720.00        |                     |
| Culv, CI F, 12 inch                              | 520      | Ft   | \$17.00               | 8,840.00         | 19.00               | 9,880.00         | 24.00               | 12,480.00        | 22.00                  | 11,440.00        |                     |
| Culv, CI F, 18 inch                              | 80       | Ft   | \$22.00               | 1,760.00         | 31.00               | 2,480.00         | 30.00               | 2,400.00         | 28.00                  | 2,240.00         |                     |
| Culv, CI F, 24 inch                              | 80       | Ft   | \$29.00               | 2,320.00         | 35.00               | 2,800.00         | 45.00               | 3,600.00         | 34.00                  | 2,720.00         |                     |
| Culv, CI E, Conc, 24 inch                        | 280      | Ft   | \$70.00               | 19,600.00        | 71.00               | 19,880.00        | 50.00               | 14,000.00        | 120.00                 | 33,600.00        |                     |
| Culv End Sect, Conc, 24 inch                     | 10       | Ea   | \$500.00              | 5,000.00         | 783.20              | 7,832.00         | 750.00              | 7,500.00         | 800.00                 | 8,000.00         |                     |
| Precast Concrete Box Culvert, 8' x 5'            | 64       | Ft   | \$1,150.00            | 73,600.00        | 955.00              | 61,120.00        | 1,400.00            | 89,600.00        | 1,300.00               | 83,200.00        |                     |
| Underdrain, Subgrade, 6 inch                     | 1,605    | Ft   | \$5.40                | 8,667.00         | 4.30                | 6,901.50         | 6.00                | 9,630.00         | 4.00                   | 6,420.00         |                     |
| Underdrain Outlet, 6 inch                        | 70       | Ft   | \$8.00                | 560.00           | 10.00               | 700.00           | 12.00               | 840.00           | 12.00                  | 840.00           |                     |
| Underdrain, Outlet Ending, 6 inch                | 7        | Ea   | \$100.00              | 700.00           | 175.00              | 1,225.00         | 150.00              | 1,050.00         | 125.00                 | 875.00           |                     |
| Approach, CI II                                  | 490      | Ton  | \$19.00               | 9,310.00         | 15.05               | 7,374.50         | 15.00               | 7,350.00         | 17.00                  | 8,330.00         |                     |
| Approach, HMA Millings                           | 25       | Ton  | \$20.00               | 500.00           | 29.00               | 725.00           | 20.00               | 500.00           | 30.00                  | 750.00           |                     |
| Aggregate Base, 6 inch                           | 26,000   | Syd  | \$4.26                | 110,760.00       | 4.40                | 114,400.00       | 5.00                | 130,000.00       | 4.65                   | 120,900.00       |                     |
| Aggregate Base, 10 inch                          | 2,200    | Syd  | \$5.25                | 11,550.00        | 7.80                | 17,160.00        | 8.00                | 17,600.00        | 8.50                   | 18,700.00        |                     |
| Aggregate, 21AA                                  | 1,600    | Ton  | \$22.50               | 36,000.00        | 25.00               | 40,000.00        | 22.00               | 35,200.00        | 22.00                  | 35,200.00        |                     |
| Restoration                                      | 1        | LS   | \$8,000.00            | 8,000.00         | 18,135.00           | 18,135.00        | 20,000.00           | 20,000.00        | 13,500.00              | 13,500.00        |                     |
| Extended Restoration                             | 1        | LS   | \$3,000.00            | 3,000.00         | 2,800.00            | 2,800.00         | 3,500.00            | 3,500.00         | 1,500.00               | 1,500.00         |                     |
| Seeding, Mixture CR                              | 590      | Lb   | \$4.00                | 2,360.00         | 1.10                | 649.00           | 5.00                | 2,950.00         | 2.00                   | 1,180.00         |                     |
| Sign, Type B, Temp, Modified                     | 212      | Sft  | \$4.25                | 901.00           | 10.00               | 2,120.00         | 3.25                | 689.00           | 4.50                   | 954.00           |                     |
| Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Ltd, Modified      | 50       | Ea   | \$18.00               | 900.00           | 35.00               | 1,750.00         | 14.00               | 700.00           | 19.00                  | 950.00           |                     |
| Barricade, Type III, High Int, Dbl Sided, Ltd, M | 8        | Ea   | \$110.00              | 880.00           | 150.00              | 1,200.00         | 50.00               | 400.00           | 150.00                 | 1,200.00         |                     |
| Riprap, Plain                                    | 75       | Syd  | \$75.00               | 5,625.00         | 54.00               | 4,050.00         | 50.00               | 3,750.00         | 45.00                  | 3,375.00         |                     |
| Riprap, Heavy                                    | 15       | Syd  | \$90.00               | 1,350.00         | 95.00               | 1,425.00         | 75.00               | 1,125.00         | 90.00                  | 1,350.00         |                     |
| Mulch Blanket, High Velocity                     | 8,450    | Syd  | \$1.50                | 12,675.00        | 0.80                | 6,760.00         | 3.00                | 25,350.00        | 1.50                   | 12,675.00        |                     |
| Erosion Control, Silt Fence                      | 3,900    | Ft   | \$1.50                | 5,850.00         | 1.60                | 6,240.00         | 2.50                | 9,750.00         | 2.00                   | 7,800.00         |                     |
| Erosion Control, Check Dam                       | 220      | Ft   | \$12.00               | 2,640.00         | 33.50               | 7,370.00         | 12.00               | 2,640.00         | 18.00                  | 3,960.00         |                     |
| Project Cleanup                                  | 1        | LS   | \$8,000.00            | 8,000.00         | 5,592.00            | 5,592.00         | 3,000.00            | 3,000.00         | 5,000.00               | 5,000.00         |                     |
| Guardrail, Type MGS-8                            | 788      | Ft   | \$20.95               | 16,508.60        | 21.00               | 16,548.00        | 25.00               | 19,700.00        | 20.95                  | 16,508.60        |                     |
| Guardrail Approach Terminal, Type 2M             | 2        | Ea   | \$2,600.00            | 5,200.00         | 2,400.00            | 4,800.00         | 3,100.00            | 6,200.00         | 2,600.00               | 5,200.00         |                     |
| Guardrail, Reflector                             | 34       | Ea   | \$5.00                | 170.00           | 5.00                | 170.00           | 6.00                | 204.00           | 5.00                   | 170.00           |                     |
|  |          |      |                       | <b>TOTAL BID</b> | <b>\$832,156.60</b> | <b>TOTAL BID</b> | <b>\$839,021.75</b> | <b>TOTAL BID</b> | <b>\$870,820.50</b>    | <b>TOTAL BID</b> | <b>\$958,147.60</b> |

Allegan County Road Commission  
1308 Lincoln Road  
Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT NO. LH 4908 - 1.45 miles of roadway reconstruction including clearing, grade establishment, sand subbase, aggregate base, cross culvert replacement, box culvert replacement, peat excavation, guardrail installation, and restoration on 144th Avenue, Kalamazoo Drive to Sunrise Trail in Leighton Township, Allegan County.

| ITEM OF WORK                                     | QUANTITY | UNIT | Schippers Excavating |                       |                  |               |                  |               | PRELIMINARY ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE |                     |
|--|----------|------|----------------------|-----------------------|------------------|---------------|------------------|---------------|---------------------------------|---------------------|
|  |          |      | UNIT PRICE BID       | AMOUNT                | UNIT PRICE BID   | AMOUNT        | UNIT PRICE BID   | AMOUNT        | UNIT PRICE BID                  | AMOUNT              |
| Clearing   | 1        | LS   | \$40,000.00          | \$40,000.00           |                  | \$0.00        |                  | \$0.00        | \$45,000.00                     | \$45,000.00         |
| Station Grading                                  | 1        | LS   | \$220,000.00         | 220,000.00            |                  | 0.00          |                  | 0.00          | 110,000.00                      | 110,000.00          |
| Subbase, CIP                                     | 10,800   | Cyd  | \$11.00              | 118,800.00            |                  | 0.00          |                  | 0.00          | 6.00                            | 64,800.00           |
| Topsoil Surface, Salv, LM                        | 9,240    | Cyd  | \$5.00               | 46,200.00             |                  | 0.00          |                  | 0.00          | 3.00                            | 27,720.00           |
| Geotextile, Stabilization                        | 3,875    | Syd  | \$3.00               | 11,625.00             |                  | 0.00          |                  | 0.00          | 5.00                            | 19,375.00           |
| High Performance Biaxial Geogrid                 | 2,875    | Syd  | \$6.00               | 17,250.00             |                  | 0.00          |                  | 0.00          | 8.00                            | 23,000.00           |
| Aggregate, 6A                                    | 50       | Ton  | \$28.00              | 1,400.00              |                  | 0.00          |                  | 0.00          | 18.00                           | 900.00              |
| Subgrade Undercutting, Type II                   | 1,000    | Cyd  | \$14.00              | 14,000.00             |                  | 0.00          |                  | 0.00          | 10.00                           | 10,000.00           |
| Excavation, Peat                                 | 7,310    | Cyd  | \$6.00               | 43,860.00             |                  | 0.00          |                  | 0.00          | 5.00                            | 36,550.00           |
| Backfill, Swamp                                  | 7,310    | Cyd  | \$13.00              | 95,030.00             |                  | 0.00          |                  | 0.00          | 10.00                           | 73,100.00           |
| Culv, CI F, 12 inch                              | 520      | Ft   | \$22.00              | 11,440.00             |                  | 0.00          |                  | 0.00          | 20.00                           | 10,400.00           |
| Culv, CI F, 18 inch                              | 80       | Ft   | \$35.00              | 2,800.00              |                  | 0.00          |                  | 0.00          | 50.00                           | 4,000.00            |
| Culv, CI F, 24 inch                              | 80       | Ft   | \$45.00              | 3,600.00              |                  | 0.00          |                  | 0.00          | 60.00                           | 4,800.00            |
| Culv, CI E, Conc, 24 inch                        | 280      | Ft   | \$65.00              | 18,200.00             |                  | 0.00          |                  | 0.00          | 75.00                           | 21,000.00           |
| Culv End Sect, Conc, 24 inch                     | 10       | Ea   | \$800.00             | 8,000.00              |                  | 0.00          |                  | 0.00          | 650.00                          | 6,500.00            |
| Precast Concrete Box Culvert, 8' x 5'            | 64       | Ft   | \$850.00             | 54,400.00             |                  | 0.00          |                  | 0.00          | 1,500.00                        | 96,000.00           |
| Underdrain, Subgrade, 6 inch                     | 1,605    | Ft   | \$5.50               | 8,827.50              |                  | 0.00          |                  | 0.00          | 4.00                            | 6,420.00            |
| Underdrain Outlet, 6 inch                        | 70       | Ft   | \$14.00              | 980.00                |                  | 0.00          |                  | 0.00          | 10.00                           | 700.00              |
| Underdrain, Outlet Ending, 6 inch                | 7        | Ea   | \$150.00             | 1,050.00              |                  | 0.00          |                  | 0.00          | 130.00                          | 910.00              |
| Approach, CI II                                  | 490      | Ton  | \$25.00              | 12,250.00             |                  | 0.00          |                  | 0.00          | 15.00                           | 7,350.00            |
| Approach, HMA Millings                           | 25       | Ton  | \$25.00              | 625.00                |                  | 0.00          |                  | 0.00          | 20.00                           | 500.00              |
| Aggregate Base, 6 inch                           | 26,000   | Syd  | \$6.00               | 156,000.00            |                  | 0.00          |                  | 0.00          | 4.25                            | 110,500.00          |
| Aggregate Base, 10 inch                          | 2,200    | Syd  | \$8.30               | 18,260.00             |                  | 0.00          |                  | 0.00          | 6.00                            | 13,200.00           |
| Aggregate, 21AA                                  | 1,600    | Ton  | \$26.50              | 42,400.00             |                  | 0.00          |                  | 0.00          | 15.00                           | 24,000.00           |
| Restoration                                      | 1        | LS   | \$32,500.00          | 32,500.00             |                  | 0.00          |                  | 0.00          | 12,500.00                       | 12,500.00           |
| Extended Restoration                             | 1        | LS   | \$8,000.00           | 8,000.00              |                  | 0.00          |                  | 0.00          | 2,500.00                        | 2,500.00            |
| Seeding, Mixture CR                              | 590      | Lb   | \$3.50               | 2,065.00              |                  | 0.00          |                  | 0.00          | 3.25                            | 1,917.50            |
| Sign, Type B, Temp, Modified                     | 212      | Sft  | \$12.00              | 2,544.00              |                  | 0.00          |                  | 0.00          | 4.25                            | 901.00              |
| Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Ltd, Modified      | 50       | Ea   | \$40.00              | 2,000.00              |                  | 0.00          |                  | 0.00          | 20.00                           | 1,000.00            |
| Barricade, Type III, High Int, Dbl Sided, Ltd, M | 8        | Ea   | \$160.00             | 1,280.00              |                  | 0.00          |                  | 0.00          | 125.00                          | 1,000.00            |
| Riprap, Plain                                    | 75       | Syd  | \$55.00              | 4,125.00              |                  | 0.00          |                  | 0.00          | 50.00                           | 3,750.00            |
| Riprap, Heavy                                    | 15       | Syd  | \$75.00              | 1,125.00              |                  | 0.00          |                  | 0.00          | 85.00                           | 1,275.00            |
| Mulch Blanket, High Velocity                     | 8,450    | Syd  | \$1.50               | 12,675.00             |                  | 0.00          |                  | 0.00          | 3.00                            | 25,350.00           |
| Erosion Control, Silt Fence                      | 3,900    | Ft   | \$2.00               | 7,800.00              |                  | 0.00          |                  | 0.00          | 2.50                            | 9,750.00            |
| Erosion Control, Check Dam                       | 220      | Ft   | \$12.00              | 2,640.00              |                  | 0.00          |                  | 0.00          | 15.00                           | 3,300.00            |
| Project Cleanup                                  | 1        | LS   | \$2,000.00           | 2,000.00              |                  | 0.00          |                  | 0.00          | 4,000.00                        | 4,000.00            |
| Guardrail, Type MGS-8                            | 788      | Ft   | \$24.00              | 18,912.00             |                  | 0.00          |                  | 0.00          | 20.00                           | 15,760.00           |
| Guardrail Approach Terminal, Type 2M             | 2        | Ea   | \$2,700.00           | 5,400.00              |                  | 0.00          |                  | 0.00          | 1,600.00                        | 3,200.00            |
| Guardrail, Reflector                             | 34       | Ea   | \$5.00               | 170.00                |                  | 0.00          |                  | 0.00          | 40.00                           | 1,360.00            |
|  |          |      | <b>TOTAL BID</b>     | <b>\$1,050,233.50</b> | <b>TOTAL BID</b> | <b>\$0.00</b> | <b>TOTAL BID</b> | <b>\$0.00</b> | <b>TOTAL BID</b>                | <b>\$804,288.50</b> |